



The Maharashtra State Electricity Transmission Company Limited.
(ISO- 9001:2008 Certified)

From :

Name of Office : The Executive Engineer, 400 kV RS DIVISION, Waluj.
Official Address : Plot No. L2-L3, NEAR SAT, WALUJ MIDC, MSETCL,
AURANGABAD-431 136
Contact No. : (O) - 0240-2 56 31 51
(P) - 0240-2 55 25 33
Fax No. : 0240-2 55 57 50
Control Room : 0240-2 56 31 51
Email Id : ee2130@mahatransco.in
Webside : www.mahatransco.in

Ref.No. EE/400KV/RSDn/WLJ/Tech/ No 0342

Date: 31 MAY 2019.

Enquiry

Sub: Work for Development of garden at RTC & PSLC, Waluj under 400KV R.S. Dn., Waluj..

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sealed & Super scribed quotations are hereby invited, by undersigned, for the work Development of garden at RTC & PSLC, Waluj under 400KV R.S. Dn., Waluj.., amounting to **Rs. 1,85,189/- (One Lakhs Eighty Five Thousand One Hundred Eighty Nine only) Inclusive of GST.** Submit the sealed quotations to this office during Dt. 31.05.2019 at 11:00 Hrs. to Dt. 06.06.2019 Up to 17:00 Hrs.

The Other Terms & Conditions are as follows:

1. Quotations should be duly filled in all respect & to be submitted to this office, within due date.
2. Work order is Rs. **1,85,189/- (One Lakhs Eighty Five Thousand One Hundred Eighty Nine only)** Inclusive of GST. Works will be carried out as per actual requirement of 400KV R.S. Dn., Waluj. Payment will be made on the basis of actually executed works.
3. Rates should be quoted in Schedule-A , combinedly for all particulars, in % Above Or Below the Estimated Rates.
4. Enclose the copies of following documents, along with quotations:
 - Valid Labour License
 - Shop Act License
 - ESIC Registration
 - Pan Card
 - GST Registration
 - EPFO Registration
 - Experience Certificate : for relevant work
5. Other Terms & Conditions, as per Company's Rule will be binding upon you.'

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

Executive Engineer,
400KV R.S Division, Waluj

Schedule "A" for Enquiry


Sub:- Work for Development of garden at RTC & PSLC, Waluj under 400KV R.S. Dn., Waluj

Sr. No	ITEM OF WORK	Unit	QTY.	Rate in Rs.	Total Amount
1	GARDEN SOIL: Supplying on site garden soil well sieved 90% to pass through I.S. sieve of 10 mm size free from stones rubbish like dried grass roots and other such materials. The soil should be fresh from quarry. The color of the soil generally be red. The soil will be measured by measuring box. (Farma) (Item includes Royalty charges, Transporting, Loading, unloading etc.) lead charges for 20KM is considered.	m ³	65.00	575.89	37432.89
2	FARM YARD MANURE: Supplying on site well decayed, well dried, well powered, without clouds and free from stones, dried grass and other rubbish material. The colour of the manure generally be black. The manure will be measured by measuring box (Farma) (Item includes Royalty charges, Transporting, Loading, unloading etc.) lead charges for 20KM is considered.	m ³	21.00	671.15	14094.17
3	PREPARING INSTANT LAWN: (20cms. Depth) Excavating the ground to a required depth of 20 cms. Removing & conveying unwanted stuff to a required distance as directed. Filling fresh garden soil/silt & manure in excavated area in 3:1 proportion to a height of 20cms. Mixing garden soil and Manure thoroughly well, leveling with required slope, light watering on previous night, rolling on surface, fixing readymade lawn turf rolls or slabs of required variety as directed. Ramming on it for proper fixing and maintaining till well established by watering, weeding, clipping or mowing etc. complete .	Sq. m	62.00	568.10	35221.99

4	PREPARING SHRUBBERY: Excavating the ground to a required depth of 30cms. Removing rubbish & conveying unwanted stuff to a required distance as directed. Filling fresh garden soil and manure in excavated area in 3:1 proportion to a height of 30 cms. Mixing garden soil and manure thoroughly well, levelling , watering on previous night. Planting well developed shrubs plants 0.5 mtr. height 0.45 mtr. apart as directed and maintaining till well established by watering, weeding, string, replacing casualties etc. complete	Sq. m	56.00	478.90	26818.32
5	Sapling of small and medium Ornamental flowering plants, Thuja, cupresus, palms, ornamental ficus, mussanda etc. 1 Mtr.	Each	150.00	43.30	6495.01
6	Ready to fix lawn turf in slabs or rolls	Sq. m	21.00	129.90	2727.90
7	Traveller Palm	Each	15.00	173.20	2598.00
8	Chafa	Each	20.00	389.70	7794.01
9	Cutting down branches of trees	0.20-0.40 m with 2-3 m length per branch	58.00	409.62	23757.87
Total					156940.15
GST 18%					28249.23
Grand Total					185189.38

The order amount is Rs. 1,85,189/- (One Lakhs Eighty Five Thousand One Hundred Eighty Nine only)
Inclusive of GST

Stamp & Signature of the Agency


Executive Engineer
400KV R.S. Division, Waluj